PRINTED: 01/09/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165357	B. WING			C 12/27/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSE VISTA HOME, INC.				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1109 NORMAL STREET WOODBINE, IA 51579	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-s	F0	00			
İ	Correction date	12/28/14					
	Complaints # 64604 were substantiated.	1-C and # 64614-C					
F 323 SS=G	Part 483, Subpart B)-(3) FREE OF ACCIDENT	F 3:	23			
	(d) Accidents. The facility must en	sure that -					
		vironment remains as free ds as is possible; and					
		ceives adequate supervision ces to prevent accidents.					
	appropriate alternati bed rail. If a bed or must ensure correct	e facility must attempt to use lives prior to installing a side or side rail is used, the facility t installation, use, and rails, including but not limited nents.					
	(1) Assess the resid	ent for risk of entrapment to installation.					
		and benefits of bed rails with ent representative and obtain ior to installation.					
	appropriate for the r	oed's dimensions are esident's size and weight. IT is not met as evidenced					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 00M311 Facility ID: IA0541

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
40505-				С		
		165357	B. WING _		12/	27/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
POSE VI	STA HOME, INC.			1109 NORMAL STREET		
NOSE VI	STATIONIL, INC.			WOODBINE, IA 51579		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From particles Based on record refacility failed to provensure against haze assistance with batt (Resident #3) who retransfer and ambulate census of 59 resider Findings include: According to the question (MDS) assessment had diagnoses of performance and particles between the needed extensive a mobility, transfers a MDS the resident had for the lower extremit for mobility. The testing resident could not see without staff assistate seated to standing a fifthe toilet and who surface transfer. A Status (BIMS) identified the residents update the resident's update the standing and the standing and the surface transfer. A Status (BIMS) identified the resident's update the standing and the surface transfer. A Status (BIMS) identified the resident's update the standing and the surface transfer. A Status (BIMS) identified the resident's update the standing and the surface transfer. A Status (BIMS) identified the resident's update the standing and the surface transfer. A Status (BIMS) identified the resident's update the surface transfer and the surface t	ge 1 eview and staff interviews, the ride adequate supervision to ards when providing ning for 1 of 4 residents needed assistance with ation. The facility reported a	F 323	DEFICIENCY)	KIATE	
	and right lower leg a dated 4/4/15 and 9/ staff to provide show weekly if south tub it	mentia, left upper shoulder amputation. The interventions 13/16 respectively directed wer/bed baths 1-2 times not available; and 10/28/16, nay bath in the north tub.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165357	B. WING		12	C /27/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1109 NORMAL STREET WOODBINE, IA 51579		12712010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI. TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	revealed staff had gonorth tub room. State assistant released to the resident had be door. Upon opening onto the floor, hitting sustained a 5 inch of side of the head wit centimeters (cm) x complained of pain physician would be the incident was to when releasing tub. The incident report tomography (CT) so clavicle/scapula. Or determined there were progress notes date indicated there resident had be due to fall after his/fless than 3 feet and floor and left should scrape to the scalp his/her head felt fine consciousness. The shoulder pain. A 3 deft side of the scalp physician ordered a	ated 11/8/16 at 8:50 a.m. given the resident a bath in the aff A, a certified nursing he tub door and didn't realize en leaning against the inside g the door the resident fell out g his/her head. The resident circular area on the top left h a laceration measuring 1.5 cm. The resident after the incident and the notified. The intervention after closely monitor residents door and no more tubs baths. noted 11/11/16, computed can identified fractured 11/14/16, the physician as not a major injury. Ded 11/8/16 at 9:39 a.m. dent fell out of the bathtub and the head, sustained a laceration eft shoulder pain. 11/8/16 at 9:08 a.m. indicated the seen by his/her physician ner bath. The resident fell struck his/her head on the tile the rat the same time. A small with the resident reporting and did not lose the resident reported left com superficial laceration to the left should x-ray. Radiology is revealed the bones	F 3	23			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		MPLETED C
		165357	B. WING_		12	2/27/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSE VISTA HOME, INC.				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1109 NORMAL STREET WOODBINE, IA 51579		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	A physician telepholordered Hydrocodomilligrams (mg)/32 as needed (prn) for a computerized tor 11/11/16 indicated aspect of the left of showed there is a pinvolving the scaputhe glenoid (socked appears to extend). Progress notes datindicated the resident the evening meal, aspits out into a napto verbalized one with following directions resident's family more resident's family more ident's conditionally and the hours print for pain. Progress notes dated 11/11/16 ordered to Hydrocodone. A phydrocodone or great the resident and groaning and worally. A physician' 11/13/16 ordered to the hours print for pair cannula to keep ox than 90%.	one order dated 11/8/16 one/Acetaminophen 5 5 mg - 1 tablet every six hours	F 32	23		
	x-ray of the chest in breath). A telephore	ndicated hypoxia (shortness of order dated 11/14/16) order of Morphine 10 mg be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1''		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	ACESET		B WING	•		С		
		165357	B. WING			12/	/27/2016	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ROSE VI	ISTA HOME, INC.				1109 NORMAL STREET			
11001	OTATIONE, INC.			1	WOODBINE, IA 51579			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORTORE	SCIDENTIFTING INFORMATION	TAG		DEFICIENCY)	MAIL		
			 	—	1		+	
F 323	Continued From pa	ane 4	F3	325	3			
•	•	new order for Morphine 2.5	'	120	1			
		4 hours prn for pain. A	1					
		ted 11/16/16 admitted the						
	resident to hospice							
ļ	Tooldon to noop.co	odic.						
	During an interview	v dated 8:58 a.m. on 12/21/16						
		nursing assistant (CNA)	1					
		een employed at the facility for	1					
		residents with bathing. On	ĺ					
		ne resident a bath; as it was	l					
		al bath day. The resident is	ĺ					
		ath in the South Hall tub room						
		ole as it was under repair.						
		aths in the North Hall tub room.						
		NA (she doesn't remember						
		esident into the tub room and	ĺ					
		dent into the tub and the staff room. Staff A reported she	ĺ					
		bath and when finished she	ĺ					
		iced towels over the resident's	ĺ					
		the same time, pushed the	I					
		s the side door to the tub. As	I					
		e resident slid out of the tub						
	and fell onto the flor	or, hitting his/her head and left	i					
		dent cried out in pain and held	i			:		
		r. She reported she hadn't	i			İ		
		nt had leaned against the door				I		
		the door. Staff A reported she	İ			ا		
		ring the bath and when the	I			ا		
		She reported the South Hall	İ			ا		
		pelt that is used to secure	İ			ا		
		bath, but the North Hall tub device. Staff A reported that	İ			I		
		ne facility requires 2 staff to be	ĺ			I		
	present at all times		I			ļ		
	present at an times	with bathing.	I			1	1	
	During an interview	dated 12/21/16 at 8:50 a.m.	l			ļ		
		d nurse (RN) reported she had	i					
		North Hall tub room. When	I					

	ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	TIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165357	B. WING				C 27/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSE VISTA HOME, INC.				1109 N	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ORMAL STREET DBINE, IA 51579	<u> 121</u>	2112010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	lying on h/her left si of the resident's her physician had been evaluated the resideresident from the flot to his/her room. Staff B reported she recently became an and now as an RN with bathing and to During an interview Staff C, RN and MD resident had been ghe/she had reported with transfer. She relse wanted the resident help with bathing an continuous support During an interview Staff D, LPN and resection of the MDS two staff with bathin needed to transfer twith bathing. During an interview the Director of Nursneeded 2 staff assist the second staff needs and the resident help with bathing.	w the resident on the floor de/shoulder and the left side ad bleeding. The resident's in the building at the time and ent. Staff transferred the foor to a wheelchair and taken a RN. She reported as a CNA she expected 2 staff to assist be present at all times. dated 12/21/16 at 9:15 a.m., as coordinator reported the given bed baths because a staff had been too rough ecalled family or someone ident to resume a tub bath corted the MDS dated 9/76/16 at needing 2 staff to physically and two staff to provide with the task of bathing. dated 12/21/16 at 10:07 a.m., storative nurse stated the indicating extensive assist of g meant that only 2 staff were the resident and not to assist dated 12/21/16 at 9:30 a.m., ing reported the resident st with transfer to the tub and ed not be present during the that after the resident's fall illity procedure is for 2 staff be	F3	23			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILE		COMPLETED				
		165357	B. WING			1 12	C 2 /27/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROSE VISTA HOME, INC.				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 109 NORMAL STREET VOODBINE, IA 51579	12/2/12016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	of Nursing stated we staff assist with bat will assist with transfermain in the tub represent for the transince the resident's begun requiring 2 stub door is lowered. The operating instrate of the secure the securindividual's chest be knob located behind the appropriate hold the belt and comfor individual's security the bath cycle, operating and allow the door position until it stop individual as possible the chest belt from individual out of the During a follow-up in 6:30 a.m., Staff A resecurity belt to place North tub did not have computerized tomo revealed a non-disposition and increasident had increasident had increasident had been to the staff and the resident had been to the staff and the resident had increasident had been to the staff and the resident had been to the staff and the staff and the resident had increasident had been to the staff and the resident had increasident had increasident had been to the staff and t	when the MDS indicated two thing, it is expected that 2 staff after and not for 2 staff to form for the entire bath, but be sfer in and out of the tub. In a fall of 11/8/16 the facility had staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be present before the staff to be attachment do the individual's back through the attachment do the individual's back through the and comfort. At the end of the drain and allow the tub to the second the open button to rotate to a fully open so the individual and transfer the staff the bath seat. Interview dated 12/26/16 at the ported the South tub had the around the resident but the law the same safety device.	F	323				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		165357	B. WING		12/2	7/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ROSE VI	STA HOME, INC.			1109 NORMAL STREET		
	,			WOODBINE, IA 51579		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pa Morphine.	ge 7	F3	23		
				·		

F 000 Correction Date: 12/28/2016

F 323

This facility denies that the alleged facts as set forth constitute a deficiency under the interpretations of Federal and State law.

The preparation of the following plan of correction for this deficiency does not constitute and should not be interpreted as an admission nor an agreement by the facility of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies.

The plan of correction prepared for this deficiency was executed solely because provisions of State and Federal law require it.

Without waiving the foregoing statement, with respect to Resident #3 and all similarly situated residents, the facility immediately amended the policy requiring two staff members to be present to assist with all transfers for residents identified as two-person assist into and out of the whirlpool tub, adding the requirement that two staff members must be present prior to the whirlpool tub door being lowered. Staff members have been educated regarding this policy. The DON will monitor this plan of correction weekly for the next three months, and then will monitor monthly for three additional months. This plan of correction (correction date) will be in effect on or before 12/28/2016.

	•		
-			